construction, horizontal log construction, and similar westward expansion motifs. 

Also, building design and construction shall preserve and incorporate any such 

existing structures and features, signage, exterior fixtures and other items from that 

period. 

b. A building exceeding eight thousand five hundred (8,500) square feet of building 

coverage shall incorporate a change in facade design, materials, color and/or height, 

or a combination thereof, that such building appears to be more than one building. 

These changes shall occur at a minimum of every fifty feet (50') of wall facade visible

[...]

F.   All temporary emergency lighting needed by the Fire and Police Departments or other emergency services.
   G.   Uplighting for flags, provided the flag is a United States of America or State of Idaho official flag and the 
maximum lumen output is one thousand three hundred (1,300) lumens. Flags may be taken down at sunset to 
avoid the need for lighting. (Ord. 2015-02, 4-20-2015)
   H.   Uplighting for landscaping is prohibited. (Ord. 2015-02, 4-20-2015; amd. 2018 Code)
   I.   Lighting of radio, communication and navigation towers, provided the owner or occupant demonstrates that

[...]

Streetlights shall be high pressure sodium, low pressure sodium or metal halide, unless otherwise 
determined that another type is more efficient. Streetlights along residential streets shall be limited to a seventy 
(70) watt high pressure sodium (hps) light with a lumen output of six thousand four hundred (6,400). Streetlights 
along nonresidential streets or at intersections shall be limited to one hundred (100) watts hps, with a lumen output 
of nine thousand five hundred (9,500); except, that lights at major intersections on State highways shall be limited 
to two hundred fifty (250) watts hps. If a light type other than high pressure sodium is permitted, then the 
equivalent output shall be the limit for the other light type (see section 10-22B-9, table 1 of this article).

[...]

construction, and similar westward expansion motifs. Also, building design and 
construction shall preserve and incorporate any such existing structures and features, 
signage, exterior fixtures and other items from that period. 

b. A building exceeding eight thousand five hundred (8,500) square feet of building coverage 
shall incorporate a change in facade design, materials, color and/or height, or a 
combination thereof, that such building appears to be more than one building. These 
changes shall occur at a minimum of every fifty feet (50') of wall facade visible by the